This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BOARD

January 8, 2020

The Honorable Bill Ingebrigtsen Minnesota State Senator 3207 Minnesota Senate Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55155-1606

The Honorable Rick Hansen Minnesota State Representative 407 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Carrie Ruud Minnesota State Senator 3233 Minnesota Senate Bldg. St Paul, MN 55155-1606

The Honorable John Persell Minnesota State Representative 437 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St Paul, MN 55155

Ms. Diane Henry-Wangensteen, Deputy Director Legislative Coordinating Commission 72 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155 The Honorable David J. Tomassoni Minnesota State Senator 2235 Minnesota Senate Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55155-1206

The Honorable Rep. Dan Fabian Minnesota State Representative 287 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Chris A. Eaton Minnesota State Senator 2403 Minnesota Senate Bldg. St Paul, MN 55155-1606

The Honorable Rep. Dale Lueck Minnesota State Representative 311 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St Paul, MN 55155

Re: Rulemaking Docket and Record Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 14.116, paragraph (a)

Dear Committee Chairs, Minority Leads and Legislative Coordinating Commission:

The Minnesota Environmental Quality Board (EQB) is pleased to deliver a copy of the EQB Rulemaking Docket and official rulemaking records, pursuant to Minn. Stat § 14.116, subd. (a) for the following rules that were completed in 2019:

Proposed Amendment to Rules Governing Environmental Review, Minnesota Rules, 4410.0200, 4410.0500, 4410.4300, 4410.4400, 4410.5200, 4410.7904, 4410.7906, 4410.7926, 4410.4600 were adopted on 12/24/2019.

Should you require additional information, please contact me at 651-757-2766.

Sincerely,

W Man Sert

Will Seuffert Executive Director Minnesota Environmental Quality Board

Enclosure Equal Opportunity Employer

MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BOARD

Public Rulemaking Docket

Active Rulemaking Projects

Subject matter	Brief Rule Summary	Board contact person (lead staff)	Current status of proposed rule and any agency determinations	opportunity for public	Notices published (State Register citations)	Public hearing schedule

Completed Rulemaking Projects – adopted within past year

Notices published (State Register citations)	Date Rule Adopted by EQB (i.e., Order to Adopt is signed)	Date Rule Filed with Secretary of State	Effective date of rule
July 22, 2013: <u>RFC published in the SR on July 22, 2013</u> (38 SR 103)	<u>November 6, 2019</u>	November 13, 2019	December 24, 2019
November 9, 2015: <u>RFC published in the SR on November 9, 2015</u> (40 SR 542)			
October 24, 2016: <u>RFC published in the SR on October 24, 2016</u> (41 SR 489)			
November 13, 2018: <u>Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules</u> (<u>State Register</u> <u>November 13, 2018</u>)			
December 31, 2018: <u>AMENDED Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules</u> (<u>State</u> <u>Register December 31, 2018</u>) -			
February 25, 2019: <u>Notice of Hearing</u> May 31, 2019 1:30pm (<u>State</u> <u>Register February 25, 2019</u>)			
May 20, 2019: Notice of Additional Hearing June 26, 2019 5:30pm			
December 16, 2019: <u>Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to</u> <u>Environmental Review</u>			
-	 (State Register citations) July 22, 2013: <u>RFC published in the SR on July 22, 2013</u> (38 SR 103) November 9, 2015: <u>RFC published in the SR on November 9, 2015</u> (40 SR 542) October 24, 2016: <u>RFC published in the SR on October 24, 2016</u> (41 SR 489) November 13, 2018: <u>Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules</u> (State Register November 13, 2018) December 31, 2018: <u>AMENDED Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules</u> (State Register Register December 31, 2018) - February 25, 2019: <u>Notice of Hearing May 31, 2019 1:30pm</u> (State Register February 25, 2019) May 20, 2019: <u>Notice of Additional Hearing June 26, 2019 5:30pm</u> December 16, 2019: <u>Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to</u> 	(State Register citations)(i.e., Order to Adopt is signed)July 22, 2013: RFC published in the SR on July 22, 2013 (38 SR 103)November 6, 2019November 9, 2015: RFC published in the SR on November 9, 2015 (40 SR 542)November 24, 2016: RFC published in the SR on October 24, 2016 (41 SR 489)November 13, 2018: Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules (State Register November 13, 2018: AMENDED Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules (State Register November 31, 2018: AMENDED Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules (State Register December 31, 2018) -February 25, 2019: Notice of Hearing May 31, 2019 1:30pm (State Register February 25, 2019)May 20, 2019: Notice of Additional Hearing June 26, 2019 5:30pmDecember 16, 2019: Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to	(State Register citations)(i.e., Order to Adopt is signed)Secretary of StateJuly 22, 2013: RFC published in the SR on July 22, 2013 (38 SR 103)November 6, 2019November 13, 2019November 9, 2015: RFC published in the SR on November 9, 2015 (40 SR 542)November 9, 2016: RFC published in the SR on October 24, 2016 (41 SR 489)November 13, 2018: Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules (State Register November 13, 2018)November 13, 2018: Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules (State Register

Acronyms: GO – Governor's Office MMB – Minnesota Management and Budget OAH – Office of Administrative Hearings

RFC – Request for Comments SONAR – Statement of Need and Reasonableness SR – MN State Register (published Mondays, except holiday TBD - To be determined